
IE TYPED 

STATE tOllPOllATJOII tONNJSSJ 
OIL & '-'.I t01SDVATJ0al 

WELL CONl'LETl0al FOllJC 
AC0-1 WELL NISTOllY 

fB) SIDE DIE LI~ 059-24,101 LI i :~n:· 1 S- _________ F_r_a_n_k_l_i_n ______ _ 

DESCIIPTIOI OF WELL AID LEASE 

6142 Operator: L lcenae I ________________ _ 

Town Oil Co, 
Rt. 4 __________________ _ 

Paola, KS. 66071 
_______________ _ 

Crude Marketing Inc. Purchaaor , _____________________ _ 

Gper~tor ~ontact Person: Lester Town 
Phone ( 913 )_....;;;;.2~9..;.4_-~2;;;.1;;;.2;:;..5 _______ _ 

qq 
contractor: •-= COMPANY TOOLS 

llafto 5eol09fat: _________________ _ 

Designate Type of tOlll)lotion 
_x_ Mew Woll __ Ile-Entry __ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

_}!J}· W/ 2_ W/ 2._ Soc. _8_ Twp. Jlgo. _ 

2-e40 Zf;Zf FHt fro~ (circle ono) Lino of Soctton 

mo ~5&2 FHt fro@ (circle Lino of Section 
\.it rA ' 

I FooUgu Outside Section Corner: 
I NE, SE, NW or SW ono) 
I 
I Le••· _ ...... Euv~e ... ri...s......,m..,e.,;y'-'e_r..__ ____ Woll I# _..,,A.W.,__-...,? ___ _ 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Paola-Rantoul 
Producing ___ S_q~u_i_r_r_e_l __________ _ 

I Elevation: Ground _________ lC8 __________ _ 

I I Total ___________ PITD 
I I Allount of Surface Pipe Set and at __ 2_1 ____ F• 
I I Stage Collar Uaed7 ____ Yes ___ _ 
I I If yu, show depth set ________________ Ft 

I 
I If Alternate 11 circulated __ 6 __ 8.;:;;.5 _ 
1 ' surface 95 Oil 

Gas 
__ Dry 

SWD SJOW __ Abd. 
__x_ ENHR SI liW 
__ Other WSW, Expl. , Cathodic, 

I fHt depth to ________ w/ ----c::=:=----- ax ca .. 1---------,-,-1.,-G)~,....+-,i.---,.-p.-... --,L, 
Drilllnv Flufd NM\ag-,it Plan ,A"' 

·• st old Info as 

Operator: 

· .• I (Data bo collected th• Pit) 
I 
I app 1500-3000 80 I Chloride content -----~P• Fluid ____ b.b 
I sucked out & disposed of on 
I used ---,t~"""',t"--------------
1 

Date ______ Old Total Depth ____ _ I Location of fluid dl1po1al If hauled 

__ D••p•nfng __ Ile-pert. __ Conv. to lnj/SWD 
__ - Plug leek _________ PITD 
__ Docket No. 
__ Dual Docket No. 

Other (SWD or lnj?) Docket lo. 

6-8-92 6-12-92 7-20-92 
Spud Date Date 

I 
t I Operator ____________________ _ 
I 
I laao Llc•n•• No. I -----------
1 
I 
____ Quarter Sec. ____ Twp. ____ s llng. ____ E/\1 

I County ___________ Doc~•t No. _______ _ 
I 

An original ind two of this fora shill filed with the K1n11s Corporation co-lsslon, 200 Colorad 
Derby Building, Wichita, K1n1as 67202, within 120 days of tho spud date, workover or conversion of a well 

!Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82;3-107 apply. on aid, two of this will be held confidential for I period o 
112 If In writing and with tho (••• rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality In exce11 of 1 

- One copy of ill virolfne l09a and goologlat -ll report shall attached with this Al.L CEME•T11, TlClETS 
i..,ST IE ATTACKED. CP-4 with all plugged CP-111 with all abandoned wells . 

All of rules ind regulations to regulate th• oil and g11 Industry have been fully 
with and tho atat-nts herein aro and correct to best of knowledge. 

F o AC0-1 ( 7 • n ) / 



SIDE TW 

Operator 11- Town Oil Co. Lea•• ____ E_v_e_r_s_m_e_y_e_r ___ wall , 

[] Eut 
__ 8_ Tvp. llge. 11 

Franklin County ________________________ _ 

Sec. rr 
LJ. Wast 

IIISTlUCTIOISr Shov tops and base of penetrated. Detail all corea. Report all drill tests glvln, 
Interval tuted, ti- tool open and cloHd, Hoving and shut-In preuuru, vhether shut-In preuur• reached static level 
hydroatatic preaauree. hole fluid recovery. and flov rat•• If gaa to surface during teat. Attach extra she• 
ff aor• apace 11 needed. Attach copy of log. 

i'"1 i'"1 i'"1 i'"1 
Drill Teats Taken L.J Yea Y£ No L.J Log Fonution (Top), Depth and Datu.a L...J 

(Attach Additional Sheats.) 
i'"1 i'"1 Top 

Saaplea Sant to fiaologic1l Survey L.J Yea No 
i'"1 ., . 

Corea Taken L..J Yea L..J No 
i'"1 i'"1 

Electric ·Log Run LJ Yea LJ · No SEEATTACHED COPY OF LOG 
(Subalt Copy.) 

I.ht_ All !.Loga Run: 

I CASII& IECORD _., 
' i'"1 

I LJ .- Nev L.J UHd 
. - I leport all atrfnga Mt-conductor~. surface, fnteraedlate, production, etc. 

IPurpoH of String Size Hole Size Cuing• Waight Setting Type of • Sacks !Type and Percent 
I 

Surface 

Com12letion 

IPurpoH: 
I . , 
1_·_ Perforate 
J __ Protect Casing 
I __ Plug lack TD 
I __ Pl1.19 Off Zone 

I 
I Shots Pal' Foot 

I. 2 

./ . I 

Drtl led Set (In O.D:) Lba./Ft. Depth UHd I AddltfvH 

9 6¼ 21 !Portland 3 I 

5 5/_8 I 2 7/_8 ZQQ I 25 1~0% llCZ;2% I 1:l:cr:t] and 
I. I , · 

I 
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING/SQUEEZE RECORD 

Depth I 
Top Type of ISacka UHd 

I 

PEJlFORATIOI IECORD • Bridge Plugs Set/Type 
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated 

653-664 

Type and Percent Additives 

Acid. Fracture. Shot, C~t Sq&»eze laco 
(Allount and Kind of Material Used) De 

I 10 sacks sand 

ge 

1---------+------------------------i------------------;------
-I 1--------4----------------------+------------------+------
I 
ITUIII& IECORD Size Set At Packer At Liner Run r, r, 

I N/A w Yu W No 

!Date of Fir-at. Production, SWD or lnj. I Producing Hathod.-, i'"1 . i'"1 i'"1 
I 7-20-92 I L.J Flovlng L.Jpuaplng L.J L 1ft w Other (Explain) 

Production loll Bbls. !Gu Mcf Jwatar Bbl s. Gu-Oil Ratio fir-1viQ-
I Per 24 Hours I I I 

of fill: KETHOD OF COMPLETIOI Product I on lnterva 
r, i'"1 r, r, r, i'"1 

Ventad L.J Sold L.J UHd on Laaaa LJ Open Hole LJ Ped . LJ Dually L...J co-Ing led 
(If vented, subalt AC0-18.) r, 



" 
Route 4 
Paola, Kansas 66071 

Well #AW-2 
Farm: Eversmeyer 
Franklin County, KS. 
Lease Owner: Town Oil Co. 

Thickness 
of Strata 
0-9 
24 
7 
11 
5 
11 
10 
6 
21 
21 
2 
15 
56 
24 
8 
5 
14 
5 
24 
5 
12 
1 
17 
2~ 
8 
22 
4 
4 
3 
5 
3 
4 
6 
100 
13 
24 
3 
4 
2 
6 
8 
'6 
10 
6 
2 
7 

WN OIL COMPANY 
"Drilling and Production" 

WELL LOG 

Formation 
Soil & clay 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime .. . 

Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Red bed 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Sand 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Sand 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime shell 
Sand 
Shale 
Sand 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Shale 
Lime 

913-294-2125 

Total 
Deeth 
9 
33 
40 
51 
56 
77 
87 
93 
114 
135 
137 
152 
208 
232 
240 
245 
259 
264 
288 
293 
305 
306 
325 
48 
356 
378 
382 
386 
389 
394 Hertha 
397 
401 
407 
507 
520 
544 
547 
551 
553 

1 ., _ . FIECEiVED 
559l 1· 1,{:RP(),1/,ir,r~I rr.M~,~"H'lN 56 7 ~' .~.,, 
573 ~EP 1 7 199·.: 583 
589 ,,0~." _ 
~91 '' ·luEP.'./ATiilN DIVIS!QrJ 
:) Vf l1,n1ra K 598 · . ansas 



Well #AW-2 
Farm: Eversmeyer 
Franklin County, KS. 
Lease Owner: Town Oil Co. 

Thickness 
of Strata 

13 
3 
4 
11 
9 
1 
5 
3 
2 
2 
.5 
2.5 
2 
3 
3 
10 
26 

WELL LOG (cont'd) 

Formation 

Shale 
Lime 
Coal 
Lime 
Shale 
Lime 
Shale & slate 
Lime 
Shale 
Sandy shale 
Lime 
Sand 
Sand 
Sand 
Sand 
Sandy shale 
Shale 

Total 
De2th 

611 
614 
620 
631 
640 
641 
646 
649 
651 
653 
653.5 
656 
658 
661 
664 
674 
700 TD 

Rl:CEiV ED 
~HT~ r:nr1nr,R.f:ICN COM1vliS~tf1r,; 

SEP 1 7 199·, 

CUNSERVATION C,VI SION 
Wicnita. Kans2s 


