STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF CANSAS

OIL	Z	EAS	C	OMSE	ERVAT	OH	VALZI	de
	YE	LL	CO	HPLE	HOITS	FOR	4	
	A	CO-	1	WELL	. HIST	ORY		
DESC	RI	PTI	OH	OF	WELL	AND	LEASE	

FORM MUST BE TYPED	DE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION	API NO. 15- 059-24,707 Franklin
WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL NISTORY	County
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	W/2 W/2 W/2 sec. 8 Twp. 16 Rge. 21
Operator: License # 6142	2640 2625 Feet from SM (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Town Oil Co.	4950 4968 Feet from EN (circle one) Line of Section
Rt. 4	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: NE, SE, NW or SW (circle one)
Paola, KS. 66071	Lease Name <u>Eversmeyer</u> Well # <u>AW-2</u>
City/State/Zip	
Purchaser:Crudė Marketing Inc.	Field Name Paola-Rantoul
Operator Contact Person: Lester Town	Producing Formation Squirrel
Phone (913) 294-2125	Elevation: Ground K8
qq Contractor: Name: COMPANY TOOLS	Total Depth OO PBTD
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 21 Fe
License:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes
ellsite Geologist:	If yes, show depth setFe
Designate Type of CompletionX_ New Well Re-Entry Workover	If Alternate II completion, coment circulated from 685
	feet depth to surface w/ 95 sx cm
Gas X EMHR SIGW	Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT2 QR 14-28-71
	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
"If Workover/Re-Entry: old well info as follows:	l ann 1500-3000 80
Operator:	app 1500-3000 ppm Fluid volume 80 bb
Mell Name:	sucked out & disposed of on lease
Comp. Date Old Total Depth	Į.
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to In]/SWD	
PRID PRID Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/\
6-8-92 6-12-92 7-20-92 Spud Date	County Docket No
Derby Building, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well	l be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorac f the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 1 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS ills. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promule with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	igated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully compli he best of my knowledge.
Signature Life Cour Title Limited Date 9 Subscribed and sworn to before se this 2nd day of Sea	F Letter of Confidential ty Artigored C Wireline Log Received CN COMMISSION C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before se this day of day of 19 92. Notary Public Subscribes Success Subscribes 41-6-93	Distribution
2 Date Commission Expires 41-6-93	Sans (Specify)

SIDE	TVO
------	-----

Operator Name	Town Oil	Co.	Lease Name	Eve	ersmeyer	_ Well # .	AW-2
	{	Z] East	County	Frank			
Sec. 8 Twp. 16	Rge	uest				•	
IMSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time hydrostatic pressures, if more space is need	tool open ar , bottom hole 1	nd closed, flowing temperature, fluid re	and shut-in pres	sures, wheth	her shut-in pre	SSUPE PEAC	hed static level
Drill Stem Tests Take (Attach Additional		☐ Yes ☐ No	Log	Formatio	n (Top), Depth	and Datums	Sample
Samples Sent to Geolo	•	Tyes X No	Name		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken		☐ Yes ☐ No					
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		☐ Yes ☐·Xo	SEEA	TTACHED (COPY OF LOG		
List All E.Logs Run:							
	·		:				
	Report al	CASING RECORD	بل نا شوهلاء نا		production, et	e.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing (Set (In 0.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
Surface	9	6 1		21	Portland	3	
Completion	5 5/8	2 7/8		700	Portland	95	40% poz:2% ge
		ADDITIONA	L CEMENTING/SQUE	ZE RECORD	1	1	
Purpose: Depth					t Additive	•	
Perforate Protect Casing Plug Back TD							
Plug Off Zone							
PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs S Shots Per Foot Specify Footage of Each Interval Perfo					Fracture, Shot, d Kind of Hater		Dept.
2 .	653-664			10 sacks sand			
				j .			<u> </u>
TUBING RECORD	Size	Set At	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes ☐	No	
N/A Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Inj. Producing Method Pumping Gas Lift Other (Explain)					her (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	oit	Bbls. Gas	Hcf Wate				Gravity
Disposition of Gas:			ETHOD OF COMPLETE	ON			Production Interva
Vented Sold			Hole Perf.	☐ Dually	Comp. Comm	ingled _	
(If vented, sub	mit AUU-18.)						. 4

Paola, Kansas 66071



Well #AW-2

Farm: Eversmeyer Franklin County, KS. Lease Owner: Town Oil Co.

WELL LOG

	Thickness	_	Total
	of Strata	Formation	Depth
	0-9	Soil & clay	9
	24	Lime	33
	7	Shale & slate	40
	11	Lime	51
	5	Shale	56
	11	Lime	77
	10	Shale	87
	6	Red bed	93
	21	Shale	114
	21	Lime	135
	2	Shale	137
	15	Sand	152
	56	Shale	208
	24	Lime	232
	8	Shale	240
	5	Sand	245
	14	Shale	259
	5	Lime	264
	24	Shale	288
	5	Lime	293
	12	Shale	305
	1	Lime	306
	17	Shale	325
	23	Lime	48
	8	Shale & slate	356
	22	Lime	378
	4	Shale & slate	382
	4	Lime	386
		Shale & slate	389
•	3 5 3	Lime	394 Hertha
	3	Shale	397
	4	Lime shell	401
	6	Sand	407
	100	Shale	507
	13		520
		Sand	
	24	Shale	544
	3	Lime	547
	4	Shale	551
	2	Lime	553 RECEIVED
	6	Shale	OURTURN COSASCION
	δ	Lime	507
	6	Shale & slate	573 SEP 1 7 1999
	10	Lime	
	6	Shale & slate	589 CONSERVATION DIVISION 591 Windle Karene
	2	Shale	591 Winnita, Kansas
	7	Lime	598 Mai. Kansas

Well #AW-2

Farm: Eversmeyer Franklin County, KS.

Lease Owner: Town Oil Co.

WELL LOG (cont'd)

Thickness of Strata	Formation	Total
or strata	ronmacton	Depth
13	Shale	611
3	Lime	614
4	Coal	620
11	Lime	631
9	Shale	640
1	Lime	641
5	Shale & slate	646
3	Lime	649
2	Shale	651
2	Sandy shale	653
.5	Lime	653.5
2.5	Sand	656
2	Sand	658
3	Sand	661
3	Sand	664
10	Sandy shale	674
26	Shale	700 TD

RECEIVED STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

SEP 1 7 1999

CONSERVATION DIVISION Wichita, Kansas